Millikin (8-10, 1-6 CCIW) -vs- lllinois Wesleyan (14-4, 5-2 CCIW)
01/31/01 at Shirk Center, Bloomington, IIl.

Date: 01/31/01 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]ig:pé’;(-) 0 Millikin 33 51 84
Site: Shirk Center, Bloomington, IIl. lllinois Wesleyan 47 51 98
Referees: Brian Fitzgerald, David Laning, Dennis Bracco
Millikin 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Brad Skowronski * 27 4-18 0-1 7-9 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 15
12 Mike Dunn * 33 4-9 3-6 1-3 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 1 12
32 Jeff Love * 33 4-12 0-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
23 Mike Steers * 17 4-8 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 9
22 Robby Dobbs * 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
03 Greg Lane 27 3-6 0-1 3-6 2-4 6 0 2 0 0 1 9
13 Trey Evans 10 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 8
44  Brock Brannon 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 5 0 3 0 0 8
30 Tim Tolle 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
33 Phil Kwitkowski 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 2
14 Kelly Cruser 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
43 Robert Klemm 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jason Rader 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-73 7-21 17-26 15-22 37 20 8 14 1 6 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 3-9 33.33% 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 18-41 43.90 % 4-12 33.33 % 11-18 61.11 %
Total 30-73 41.1% 7-21 33.3% 17-26 65.4 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 O
lllinois Wesleyan 98
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kasten, Luke * 26 9-13 1-1 9-10 1-9 10 4 1 2 0 0 28
42  Wente, Todd * 27 6-11 2-2 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 2 14
24  Cross, Laban * 20 4-7 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 10
40 Camardella, John * 24 3-5 0-1 2-2 3-7 10 2 3 0 2 0 8
22 Osborn, Adam * 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 3 0 1 4
50 Hubbard, Seth 13 5-6 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 12
12  Silagi, Chris 18 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 0 8
10 Starkey, Eric 18 3-6 0-2 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 7
30 Eich, Martin 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 McCreery, Ryan 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 2
52  Tushaus, Casey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Rogers, Mike 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
14  McGuire, Shawn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
54  Adams, Jabari 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
04 Lehan, Jim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-66 6-16 16-24 10-34 4 18 17 17 3 6 98
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half
Second Half

20-38 52.63 %
18-28 64.29 %

5-12 41.67 %
1-4 25.00 %

2-3 66.67 %
14-21 66.67 %

Total 38-66 57.6 %

6-16 37.5%

16-24 66.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 25 1st-04:55



First Half Box Score

Millikin 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Brad Skowronski 12 2-9 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
12 Mike Dunn 20 24 2-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 7
32 Jeff Love 16 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
23  Mike Steers 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 0 0 0
22  Robby Dobbs 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Greg Lane 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
13  Trey Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
44 Brock Brannon 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
30 Tim Tolle 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
33 Phil Kwitkowski 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
14  Kelly Cruser 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
43  Robert Klemm 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
20 Jason Rader 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 3-9 6-8 6-14 20 7 5 7 (o] 2 33
37.5% 33.3% 75.0%
lllinois Wesleyan 47
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kasten, Luke 14 6-9 1-1 2-3 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 15
42  Wente, Todd 16 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 5
24  Cross, Laban 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7
40 Camardella, John 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 0 1 0 2
22 Osborn, Adam 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
50 Hubbard, Seth 6 34 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Silagi, Chris 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Starkey, Eric 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
30 Eich, Martin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
20  McCreery, Ryan 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
52  Tushaus, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
32 Rogers, Mike 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
14  McGuire, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
54  Adams, Jabari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] (0] 0 0 0 0
4 Lehan, Jim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-38 5-12 2-3 6-16 22 8 12 5 1 2 47
52.6 % 41.7 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score

Millikin 51
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Brad Skowronski 15 2-9 0-0 6-7 1-0 1 1 0] 1 0 1 10
12 Mike Dunn 13 2-5 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 5
32  Jeff Love 17 3-8 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
23  Mike Steers 9 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 9
22  Robby Dobbs 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
3 Greg Lane 15 2-5 0-1 3-6 2-3 5 (0] 2 0 0 1 7
13 Trey Evans 10 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 8
44 Brock Brannon 2 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
30 Tim Tolle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
33  Phil Kwitkowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14  Kelly Cruser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
43  Robert Klemm 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jason Rader 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-41 4-12 11-18 9-8 17 13 3 7 1 4 51
43.9 % 33.3% 61.1 %
lllinois Wesleyan 51
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Kasten, Luke 12 3-4 0-0 7-7 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0 13
42 Wente, Todd 11 4-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 1 9
24  Cross, Laban 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
40 Camardella, John 13 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 0 1 0 6
22 Osborn, Adam 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
50 Hubbard, Seth 7 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
12 Silagi, Chris 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
10 Starkey, Eric 8 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Eich, Martin 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
20 McCreery, Ryan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
52  Tushaus, Casey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Rogers, Mike 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
14  McGuire, Shawn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
54  Adams, Jabari 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Lehan, Jim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-28 1-4 14-21 4-18 22 10 5 12 2 4 51

64.3 % 25.0 % 66.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lllinois Wesleyan

FOUL by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 19:46
19:45 O0-1 H1 GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE
19:45 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE

TURNOVER by DOBBS,ROBBY 19:33
19:29 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 18:58
REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,ROBBY --
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 18:51

- REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,ADAM
18:38 0-6 H6 GOOD JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MIKE 18:25
REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,ROBBY ==
GOOD JUMPER by DOBBS,ROBBY(in the paint) 18:23 2-6 H4

18:17 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by KASTEN,LUKE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by OSBORN,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 18:06

REBOUND OFF by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD -
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JEFF 18:00
- REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
17:52 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,LABAN
- REBOUND OFF by WENTE,TODD
17:50 MISS JUMPER by WENTE,TODD
- REBOUND OFF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
17:47 MISS JUMPER by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
- REBOUND OFF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
FOUL by DOBBS,ROBBY 17:46
FOUL by DOBBS,ROBBY 17:46
17:46 MISS JUMPER by WENTE,TODD

REBOUND DEF by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL -
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 17:39
- REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
17:16 2-11 H9 GOOD 3PTR by KASTEN,LUKE
- ASSIST by CROSS,LABAN
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,MIKE 16:40 5-11 H 6

16:27 TURNOVER by OSBORN,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF 15:54
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,MIKE -
MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MIKE 15:50

- REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
15:41 5-14 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,LABAN
FOUL by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL 15:20
TURNOVER by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL 15:20
15:05 5-16 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE
ASSIST by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL ==

15:05 MISS FT by KASTEN,LUKE
== REBOUND OFF by WENTE,TODD

15:01 MISS 3PTR by STARKEY,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JEFF ==
TURNOVER by STEERS,MIKE 14:49

14:47 STEAL by WENTE,TODD

14:40 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL ==

14:35 FOUL by OSBORN,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by STEERS,MIKE 14:20

- REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
14:12 5-18 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STARKEY,ERIC
14:04 FOUL by KASTEN,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 13:56 7-18 H11



REBOUND DEF by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD
FOUL by BRANNON,BROCK

GOOD JUMPER by BRANNON,BROCK
ASSIST by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,BROCK
TURNOVER by BRANNON,BROCK

MISS JUMPER by BRANNON,BROCK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF(in the paint)

FOUL by LOVE,JEFF
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRANNON,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by LANE,GREG
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

TURNOVER by BRANNON,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TOLLE,TIM

MISS JUMPER by TOLLE,TIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CRUSER,KELLY

GOOD DUNK by LANE,GREG(in the paint)

ASSIST by LOVE,JEFF

GOOD FT by LOVE,JEFF
GOOD FT by LOVE,JEFF

TURNOVER by CRUSER,KELLY

7-20

9-20

9-23

11-23

11-26

11-28

13-28
13-30

15-30
15-32

15-34

17-34

17-36

18-36

19-36
19-38

19-40

H13

H11

H 14

H12

H 15

I

17

H 21

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,SETH

MISS 3PTR by MCCREERY,RYAN

STEAL by ROGERS,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by SILAGI,CHRIS
ASSIST by ROGERS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by SILAGI,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SILAGI,CHRIS
ASSIST by ROGERS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by SILAGI,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by STARKEY,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by OSBORN,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WENTE,TODD

GOOD LAYUP by STARKEY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCREERY,RYAN

FOUL by STARKEY,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by WENTE,TODD

GOOD LAYUP by KASTEN,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCREERY,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by WENTE,TODD(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCREERY,RYAN
FOUL by WENTE,TODD

REBOUND DEF by WENTE,TODD
GOOD JUMPER by CAMARDELLA,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,LABAN

GOOD DUNK by KASTEN,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
FOUL by CROSS,LABAN

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,SETH(in the paint)

ASSIST by KASTEN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,LABAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMARDELLA,JOHN



MISS 3PTR by TOLLE,TIM 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,ADAM
05:56 TURNOVER by OSBORN,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
05:33 19-42 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,LABAN

05:18 FOUL by OSBORN,ADAM
GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 05:18 20-42 H 22
MISS FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
04:55 20-45 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WENTE,TODD
-- ASSIST by OSBORN,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD(in the paint) 04:39 22-45 H 23

04:25 TURNOVER by WENTE,TODD
STEAL by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL 04:23
MISS JUMPER by STEERS,MIKE 04:08

04:08 BLOCK by CAMARDELLA,JOHN

-- REBOUND DEF by WENTE,TODD
03:38 22-47 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,SETH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:19 TURNOVER by WENTE,TODD
MISS JUMPER by BRANNON,BROCK 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,SETH
02:57 MISS 3PTR by SILAGI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,MIKE --
GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,MIKE 02:48 25-47 H 22
ASSIST by CRUSER,KELLY --
02:18 MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,SETH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BRANNON,BROCK 01:50 27-47 H 20
ASSIST by TOLLE,TIM --

01:41 MISS JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by TOLLE,TIM --

01:29 FOUL by STARKEY,ERIC
GOOD FT by CRUSER,KELLY 01:29 28-47 H19
GOOD FT by CRUSER,KELLY 01:29 29-47 H 18
FOUL by BRANNON,BROCK 00:55

00:54 MISS JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN,MIKE --

00:53 FOUL by SILAGI,CHRIS
GOOD FT by DUNN,MIKE 00:39 30-47 H17
MISS FT by DUNN,MIKE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREERY,RYAN

00:18 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,BROCK --
GOOD 3PTR by TOLLE,TIM 00:18 33-47 H14

00:04 MISS JUMPER by STARKEY,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,BROCK --
TURNOVER by BRANNON,BROCK 00:00

00:00 TURNOVER by SILAGI,CHRIS
STEAL by DUNN,MIKE 00:00

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Millikin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: lllinois Wesleyan
GOOD JUMPER by STEERS,MIKE 19:49 35-47 H 12
19:26 TURNOVER by KASTEN,LUKE
19:26 MISS FT by HUBBARD,SETH
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JEFF 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,ADAM



FOUL by STEERS,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by STEERS,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by DUNN,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

TURNOVER by DUNN,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by DUNN,MIKE

FOUL by STEERS,MIKE

GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD
GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

GOOD FT by BRANNON,BROCK
GOOD FT by BRANNON,BROCK
TURNOVER by DUNN,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STEERS,MIKE
BLOCK by STEERS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by DUNN,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

REBOUND DEF by STEERS,MIKE
TURNOVER by DUNN,MIKE

FOUL by TOLLE,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF(in the paint)

FOUL by DUNN,MIKE
FOUL by DUNN,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by LANE,GREG

MISS FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

35-49

35-50
35-51

35-53

35-54
35-55

36-55
37-55
37-57

38-57
39-57

39-58
41-58

43-58

43-59
43-60
45-60

46-60

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 18

H 19
H 20

H 19
H 18
H 20

H 19
H 18

H 19
H17

H 15

H 16
H17
H 15

H 14

MISS JUMPER by WENTE,TODD
REBOUND OFF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
GOOD TIPIN by CAMARDELLA,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE
GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE
FOUL by KASTEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
TURNOVER by WENTE,TODD

STEAL by WENTE,TODD

GOOD JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMARDELLA,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN

GOOD FT by CAMARDELLA,JOHN

GOOD FT by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
FOUL by WENTE,TODD

GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,LABAN(in the paint)
FOUL by KASTEN,LUKE

MISS FT by CROSS,LABAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CROSS,LABAN
TURNOVER by OSBORN,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by WENTE,TODD

BLOCK by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by CROSS,LABAN
MISS 3PTR by CAMARDELLA,JOHN

STEAL by OSBORN,ADAM

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,SETH
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,SETH

MISS FT by STARKEY,ERIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STARKEY,ERIC

FOUL by HUBBARD,SETH

TURNOVER by HUBBARD,SETH



TURNOVER by TOLLE,TIM

GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,MIKE

FOUL by TOLLE,TIM

MISS JUMPER by DUNN,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by LANE,GREG
MISS JUMPER by LANE,GREG

MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF
REBOUND OFF by BRANNON,BROCK
GOOD JUMPER by BRANNON,BROCK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANE,GREG

MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD

GOOD FT by LANE,GREG
MISS FT by LANE,GREG

FOUL by BRANNON,BROCK
FOUL by BRANNON,BROCK
FOUL by BRANNON,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL
MISS FT by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL

FOUL by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL
FOUL by KWITKOWSKI,PHIL

GOOD 3PTR by STEERS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by LANE,GREG

MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by STEERS,MIKE

GOOD TIPIN by STEERS,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STEERS,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by LANE,GREG
GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF

49-60
49-62

49-63

49-65

51-65

51-67

51-69

51-71

52-71

52-73

52-74
55-74

57-74
57-76

59-76

H11
H 13

H 14

TURNOVER by HUBBARD,SETH

TURNOVER by SILAGI,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE
FOUL by HUBBARD,SETH

REBOUND DEF by WENTE, TODD
MISS JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by KASTEN,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by KASTEN,LUKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by WENTE,TODD
REBOUND DEF by WENTE,TODD
TURNOVER by KASTEN,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by WENTE,TODD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORN,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by OSBORN,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by WENTE,TODD
GOOD JUMPER by WENTE,TODD
FOUL by KASTEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,SETH(in the paint)

MISS FT by HUBBARD,SETH

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,SETH

MISS FT by STARKEY,ERIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STARKEY,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by WENTE,TODD(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORN,ADAM



07:34 59-78 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by CAMARDELLA,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WENTE, TODD

MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREERY,RYAN
07:32 TURNOVER by MCCREERY,RYAN
STEAL by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 07:32
TURNOVER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 07:32
FOUL by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 07:32

07:25 59-81 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WENTE,TODD
-- ASSIST by CROSS,LABAN

GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD(in the paint) 07:12 61-81 H 20
ASSIST by LANE,GREG --
GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 07:12 62-81 H 19

06:42 62-82 H 20 GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE
06:42 62-83 H 21 GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD(in the paint) 06:22 64-83 H 19
06:12 64-85 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by SILAGI,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,GREG(in the paint) 06:09 66-85 H 19
06:09 FOUL by SILAGI,CHRIS
GOOD FT by LANE,GREG 06:09 67-85 H 18
05:57 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,LABAN
REBOUND DEF by LANE,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TREY 05:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,TREY 05:41
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 05:41
REBOUND OFF by LOVE,JEFF --
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,JEFF 05:41
REBOUND OFF by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD --
MISS JUMPER by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by SILAGI,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCREERY,RYAN
05:41 67-87 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by MCCREERY,RYAN(in the paint)

05:40 FOUL by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
MISS FT by LANE,GREG 05:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LANE,GREG 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE
04:54 TURNOVER by CROSS,LABAN
STEAL by EVANS,TREY 04:52
GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,MIKE(in the paint) 04:45 69-87 H 18
MISS FT by DUNN,MIKE 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
04:11 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,LABAN
REBOUND DEF by LOVE,JEFF --
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,TREY 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SILAGI,CHRIS
03:56 TURNOVER by SILAGI,CHRIS
03:54 FOUL by CAMARDELLA,JOHN
GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 03:54 70-87 H17
GOOD FT by SKOWRONSKI,BRAD 03:54 71-87 H 16
03:36 71-89 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,SETH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LANE,GREG 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STARKEY,ERIC
03:19 TURNOVER by STARKEY,ERIC
STEAL by LANE,GREG 03:17
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TREY 03:11 74-89 H 15
03:02 74-91 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STARKEY,ERIC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOVE,JEFF 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KASTEN,LUKE



TURNOVER by RADER,JASON

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,TREY
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,TREY

TURNOVER by EVANS,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by KLEMM,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANE,GREG
FOUL by KLEMM,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,TREY

STEAL by EVANS,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,GREG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,TREY

GOOD FT by LANE,GREG

02:46
02:46
02:44
02:43
02:32
02:18
01:56

01:48
01:47
01:36
01:17

01:00
00:47

00:47
00:23
00:09
00:06
00:05

00:00
00:00

74-92
74-93

74-95

76-95

76-97
78-97

78-98

81-98

83-98

84-98

H 18
H 19

H21

H 19

H21
H 19

H 20

H17

H 15

H 14

GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE
GOOD FT by KASTEN,LUKE

STEAL by EICH,MARTIN
GOOD JUMPER by EICH,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JABARI

STEAL by ADAMS,JABARI
GOOD JUMPER by TUSHAUS,CASEY(in the paint)

MISS FT by EICH,MARTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EICH,MARTIN

TURNOVER by MCGUIRE,SHAWN

FOUL by TUSHAUS,CASEY



